
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
 

 
MEMBERSHIP: 11 
 
TERMS:  6 Years 
 
APPOINTMENTS: 4 by County Commission 
   4 by City Council 
   3 jointly by County and City 
 
PURPOSE:  Issuance of industrial bonds 
 
COMPENSATION: None 
                Sponsor        Term Expires: 
Cliff Wightman TCAT-Crossville   County  4-30-25 
   910 Miller Ave. 
   Crossville, TN  38555 
   Cliff.wightman@tcatcrossville.edu 
 
Amanda Elmore Amanda.elmore@fnbotn.com  County  4-30-25 
 
Josh Stone  231 E. First St. Suite 102  County  4-30-25 
   Crossville, TN  38555 
   josh@stonecpafirm.com 
 
Travis Isaacson 421 S. Main Street   County  4-30-25 
   Crossville, TN 38555 
   isaacson.travis@yahoo.com 
 
Karen Cole  karenc@psbgroup.com   Joint  4-30-21 
 
Bobby Randolph brandolph@vec.org   Joint  4-30-21 
Vice Chair 
 
Joe Salvato  JSalvato@ccb-financial.com  Joint  4-30-21 
 
Brooks Boston  931-484-6155    City  4-30-23 
 
Doug Parkey  dparkey@firstbankonline.com City  4-30-23 
Chair 
 
Mike Dalton  mdalton@durableproductsinc.com City  4-30-23 
 
Pepe Perron  campnak@frontiernet.net  City  5-1-23 
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